
 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR EOC SPRING 2019 

ENGLISH I 
PAPER STUDENTS 

 

 
  

       
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1145 171 171 0.05 0.05
1697 9 180 0.00 0.05
2020 3 183 0.00 0.05
2211 10 193 0.00 0.05
2348 19 212 0.01 0.06
2455 17 229 0.00 0.06
2543 38 267 0.01 0.07
2618 42 309 0.01 0.08
2683 97 406 0.03 0.11
2741 126 532 0.03 0.15
2793 243 775 0.07 0.21
2841 299 1074 0.08 0.29
2885 508 1582 0.14 0.43
2926 710 2292 0.19 0.62
2965 971 3263 0.26 0.89
3001 1183 4446 0.32 1.21
3037 1550 5996 0.42 1.63
3071 1956 7952 0.53 2.17
3104 2230 10182 0.61 2.78
3136 2470 12652 0.67 3.45
3169 2838 15490 0.77 4.22
3200 3130 18620 0.85 5.08
3231 3124 21744 0.85 5.93
3262 3457 25201 0.94 6.87
3293 3693 28894 1.01 7.88
3324 3725 32619 1.02 8.89
3355 3836 36455 1.05 9.94
3386 4102 40557 1.12 11.06
3417 4253 44810 1.16 12.22
3448 4405 49215 1.20 13.42
3480 4758 53973 1.30 14.72
3511 4913 58886 1.34 16.05
3542 5190 64076 1.41 17.47
3574 5429 69505 1.48 18.95
3606 5906 75411 1.61 20.56
3638 6189 81600 1.69 22.25
3670 6596 88196 1.80 24.05
3703 6927 95123 1.89 25.93
3750 7383 102506 2.01 27.95
3775 7873 110379 2.15 30.09
3804 8159 118538 2.22 32.32
3838 8600 127138 2.34 34.66
3873 9109 136247 2.48 37.15
3909 9452 145699 2.58 39.72
3945 9970 155669 2.72 42.44
4000 10229 165898 2.79 45.23
4020 10512 176410 2.87 48.10
4059 10908 187318 2.97 51.07
4100 11182 198500 3.05 54.12
4141 11424 209924 3.11 57.23
4184 11654 221578 3.18 60.41
4228 11879 233457 3.24 63.65
4274 11914 245371 3.25 66.90
4321 11806 257177 3.22 70.12
4372 12033 269210 3.28 73.40
4424 12001 281211 3.27 76.67
4480 11759 292970 3.21 79.87
4540 11069 304039 3.02 82.89
4603 10657 314696 2.91 85.80
4691 10071 324767 2.75 88.54
4747 9245 334012 2.52 91.06
4829 8053 342065 2.20 93.26
4921 6961 349026 1.90 95.16
5026 5769 354795 1.57 96.73
5148 4356 359151 1.19 97.92
5298 3297 362448 0.90 98.82
5497 2310 364758 0.63 99.45
5821 1343 366101 0.37 99.81
6367 687 366788 0.19 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 130026003900520065007800 9100104001170013000

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in the frequency

distribution tables.





FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR EOC SPRING 2019 

ENGLISH II 
PAPER STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

961 115 115 0.03 0.03
1537 7 122 0.00 0.03
1873 3 125 0.00 0.04
2073 3 128 0.00 0.04
2216 7 135 0.00 0.04
2328 9 144 0.00 0.04
2420 9 153 0.00 0.04
2499 27 180 0.01 0.05
2567 44 224 0.01 0.06
2627 86 310 0.02 0.09
2682 123 433 0.03 0.12
2731 166 599 0.05 0.17
2777 254 853 0.07 0.24
2820 354 1207 0.10 0.34
2860 488 1695 0.14 0.48
2899 630 2325 0.18 0.65
2935 804 3129 0.23 0.88
2971 1041 4170 0.29 1.17
3006 1211 5381 0.34 1.52
3040 1352 6733 0.38 1.90
3073 1563 8296 0.44 2.34
3106 1756 10052 0.49 2.83
3138 1831 11883 0.52 3.35
3171 1982 13865 0.56 3.90
3203 2109 15974 0.59 4.50
3235 2297 18271 0.65 5.14
3267 2406 20677 0.68 5.82
3300 2663 23340 0.75 6.57
3332 2826 26166 0.80 7.37
3365 3102 29268 0.87 8.24
3398 3256 32524 0.92 9.16
3430 3576 36100 1.01 10.16
3463 4035 40135 1.14 11.30
3497 4262 44397 1.20 12.50
3530 4790 49187 1.35 13.85
3564 5340 54527 1.50 15.35
3598 5839 60366 1.64 17.00
3633 6298 66664 1.77 18.77
3668 6869 73533 1.93 20.70
3703 7497 81030 2.11 22.82
3750 8235 89265 2.32 25.13
3775 8611 97876 2.42 27.56
3812 9142 107018 2.57 30.13
3849 9719 116737 2.74 32.87
3887 10225 126962 2.88 35.75
3927 10875 137837 3.06 38.81
3966 11485 149322 3.23 42.04
4000 11624 160946 3.27 45.32
4050 11971 172917 3.37 48.69
4093





 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR EOC SPRING 2019 

ENGLISH III 
PAPER STUDENTS 

 

 
  

       
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2717 2 2 0.06 0.06
2791 5 7 0.15 0.21
2858 9 16 0.27 0.48
2918 6 22 0.18 0.67
2974 5 27 0.15 0.82
3026 10 37 0.30 1.12
3075 11 48 0.33 1.45
3120 15 63 0.45 1.91
3163 20 83 0.61 2.52
3204 14 97 0.42 2.94
3243 27 124 0.82 3.76
3280 37 161 1.12 4.88
3316 37 198 1.12 6.00
3352 36 234 1.09 7.09
3386 33 267 1.00 8.09
3421 27 294 0.82 8.91
3454 35 329 1.06 9.97
3487 36 365 1.09 11.06
3521 42 407 1.27 12.34
3554 43 450 1.30 13.64
3587 41 491 1.24 14.88
3621 55 546 1.67 16.55
3655 49 595 1.49 18.04
3688 57 652 1.73 19.76
3723 65 717 1.97 21.73
3775 67 784 2.03 23.76
3793 82 866 2.49 26.25
3828 96 962 2.91 29.16
3864 101 1063 3.06 32.22
3900 106 1169 3.21 35.43
3937 117 1286 3.55 38.98
3974 106 1392 3.21 42.19
4000 128 1520 3.88 46.07
4051 128 1648 3.88 49.95
4090 120 1768 3.64 53.59
4129 143 1911 4.33 57.93
4170 119 2030 3.61 61.53
4212 129 2159 3.91 65.44
4254 134 2293 4.06 69.51
4297 128 2421 3.88 73.39
4341 98 2519 2.97 76.36
4386 118 2637 3.58 79.93
4433 109 2746 3.30 83.24
4481 79 2825 2.39 85.63
4546 83 2908 2.52 88.15
4583 56 2964 1.70 89.85
4637 69 3033 2.09 91.94
4693 58 3091 1.76 93.70
4752 54 3145 1.64 95.33
4815 35 3180 1.06 96.39
4882 37 3217 1.12 97.51
4953 22 3239 0.67 98.18
5032 27 3266 0.82 99.00
5117 12 3278 0.36 99.36
5214 11 3289 0.33 99.70
5325 4 3293 0.12 99.82
5457 5 3298 0.15 99.97
5623 1 3299 0.03 100.00





 

 

 

 
  

       
    

 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR EOC SPRING 2019 

ALGEBRA I 
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1420 330 330 0.08 0.08
1959 11 341 0.00 0.08
2276 13 354 0.00 0.09
2466 22 376 0.01 0.09
2604 47 423 0.01 0.10
2714 149 572 0.04 0.14
2806 290 862 0.07 0.21
2886 643 1505 0.15 0.36
2956 1264 2769 0.30 0.67
3021 2029 4798 0.49 1.15
3080 3101 7899 0.75 1.90
3135 4078 11977 0.98 2.88
3186 5146 17123 1.24

31014230.90





 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR EOC SPRING 2019 

BIOLOGY 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

      
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1383 206 206 0.05 0.05
2266 2 208 0.00 0.05
2463 14 222 0.00 0.05
2608 18 240 0.00 0.06
2723 59 299 0.01 0.07
2821 148 447 0.04 0.11
2905 348 795 0.09 0.19
2981 632 1427 0.15 0.35
3050 1113 2540 0.27 0.62
3112 1912 4452 0.47 1.09
3172 2788 7240 0.68 1.77
3227 3731 10971 0.91 2.68
3279 4760 15731 1.16 3.84
3330 5759 21490 1.41 5.25
3378 6367 27857 1.56 6.81
3425 7080 34937 1.73 8.54
3470 7317 42254 1.79 10.33
3500 7589 49843 1.85 12.18
3550 7592 57435 1.86 14.04
3599 7743 65178 1.89 15.93
3641 7701 72879 1.88 17.81
3682 8146 81025 1.99 19.80
3723 8336 89361 2.04 21.84
3763 8814 98175 2.15 23.99
3804 9100 107275 2.22 26.22
3844 9455 116730 2.31 28.53
3884 10317 127047 2.52 31.05
3925 10885 137932 2.66 33.71
3966 11470 149402 2.80 36.51
4000 12068 161470 2.95 39.46
4050 12718 174188 3.11 42.57
4093 13156 187344 3.22 45.79
4137 13728 201072 3.36 49.14
4182 14136 215208 3.45 52.60
4229 14321 229529 3.50 56.10
4277 14646 244175 3.58 3.6534
Q28858.9944 0 0 8.9953 448.6514321
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